Installation manual
  Page 1 of27
Installation Manual
for
PSCBR-C-100
Series PSCBR-E-133-12DI-2DIO-8RO
Installation manual
  Page 2 of27

3 Device types
3.1 Characteristic data of device
Type designation Device design
Design of module with the following
periphery:
12 digital inputs
 (DI 1-4 and DI8-12 OSSD)
2 I/Os optionally configurable as an
input or output
4 secure relay outputs
2 pulse outputs
2 signal outputs
12 status LEDs for inputs
10 status LEDs for I/O/relay output
1 backplane bus interface
Installation manual
  Page 8 of27
3.2 Identification
The type plate is located on the left side wall of the module and contains the following
information:
Type designation
Part number
Serial number
Identification of hardware release
Identification of software release
Safety category
Input characteristics
Output characteristics
Installation manual
  Page 9 of27
4 Connection and installation
4.1 General notes on installation
Strictly follow the safety regulations when installing!
Type of protection IP20